2
1. TECHNICAL
DESCRIPTION
1.1. FILTER HOUSING
Construction
The filter housing is designed
according to international
regulations.

Y DIN DN 300
3. MODEL CODE
(also order example)
3.1. COMPLETE FILTER
Filter type
Filter material of element
BN/HC Betamicron® (BN3HC)
AM Aquamicron®
BN/AM Betamicron®/Aquamicron®
P/HC Paper
W/HC Stainless steel wire mesh
V Stainless steel fibre
Size
Steel, welded: 1300/ 1320/ 2500/ 2520/ 4000/ 4020/ 5200/ 5220/ 6500/
6520/ 7800/ 7820/ 15000/ 15020
Stainless steel 1.4571: 1303/1323/ 2503/ 2523/ 4003/ 4023/ 5203/ 5223/ 6503/
6523/7803/ 7823/ 15003/ 15023
Operating pressure
C = 16 bar
Type and size of port
4
3.2. REPLACEMENT ELEMENT
(also order example)
Size
0850, 1300, 1700, 2600
Type
R
Filtration rating in µm
BN3HC, V : 3, 5, 10, 20
BN/AM : 3, 10
P/HC : 10, 20
W/HC : 25, 50, 100, 200
AM : 40
Filter material
BN3HC; V; BN/AM; P/HC; W/HC; AM
Supplementary details
V = FPM seals, filter suitable for rapidly biodegradable oils and
phosphate esters (HFD-R)
W = NBR seals, filter suitable for oil-water emulsions (HFA, HFC)
(only on W/HC, P/HC and V elements)
KB = without bypass valve
B. = special bypass cracking pressures (B1 = 1 bar, B6 = 6 bar)
1300 R 010 BN3HC /-KB
4. FILTER SPECIFICATIONS
Filter type Port Element size Number Filter weight [kg]
of elements with elements
DIN DN 40 64.1
DIN DN 50 64.1
1300 DIN DN 65 1300 R... 1 65.1
DIN DN 80 67.1
DIN DN 100 69.1
DIN DN 40 78.1
DIN DN 50 78.1
1320 DIN DN 65 2600 R... 1 79.1
DIN DN 80 81.1
DIN DN 100 83.1
DIN DN 125 87.1
DIN DN 50 73.9 / 82.4
DIN DN 65 70.9 / 85.4
2500/2520 DIN DN 80 850 R.../1700 R... 3 72.9 / 87.4
DIN DN 100 75.9 / 90.4
DIN DN 125 79.9 / 94.4
DIN DN 150 83.9 / 98.4
DIN DN 80 119.5 / 145.0
DIN DN 100 121.5 / 147.0
4000/4020 DIN DN 125 850 R.../1700 R... 5 127.5 / 153.0
DIN DN 150 133.5 / 159.0
DIN DN 200 140.5 / 166.0
DIN DN 80 158.4 / 202.4
DIN DN 100 160.4 / 204.4
5200 /5220 DIN DN 125 1300 R.../2600 R... 4 170.4 / 214.4
DIN DN 150 175.4 / 219.4
DIN DN 200 179.4 / 223.4
DIN DN 250 194.4 / 238.4
DIN DN 100 221.5 / 274.5
DIN DN 125 225.5 / 278.5
6500/6520 DIN DN 150 1300 R.../2600 R... 5 230.5 / 283.5
DIN DN 200 245.5 / 298.5
DIN DN 250 255.5 / 308.5
DIN DN 100 225.6 / 282.6
DIN DN 125 229.6 / 286.6
7800/7820 DIN DN 150 1300 R.../2600 R... 6 234.6 / 291.6
DIN DN 200 249.6 / 306.6
DIN DN 250 259.6 / 316.6
DIN DN 200 476.0 / 570.0
15000/15020 DIN DN 250 1300 R.../2600 R... 10 488.0 / 582.0
DIN DN 300 513.0 / 607.0
5. FILTER CALCULATION /
SIZING
The total pressure drop of a filter